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KRISTIN K. MAYES, Chairman
GARY PIERCE
PAUL NEWMAN
SANDR.A D. KENNEDY
BOB STUMP

6 IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION
OF E&R WATER co., INC. FOR APPROVAL
OF THE TRANSFER OF ASSETS AND
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY.

DOCKET NO. W-03513A-98-0082
DOCKET NO. W-01576A-98-00827
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PROCEDURAL ORDER
(Administrativelv Closes Docket)

10 BY THE COMMISSION:

On June in Decision No. 60972, the Arizona Corporation Commission

12 ("Commission") approved the application of E&R Water Company, Inc. ("E&R" or "Company") to

13 transfer its assets and Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("CC&N") to Strawberry Water

11 19, 1998,

14 Company, Inc. ("Strawberry Water").

On October 9, 2009, Strawberry Water filed a Notice of Condemnation application (W-

16 03513A-09-0485) with the Commission in which the Company indicated that all of the assets of

17 Strawberry Water, including its CC&N, had been condemned and acquired by the Pine-Strawberry

18 Water Improvement District ("District").

19 On April 8, 2010, the Commission's Utilities Division ("Staff") tiled Request for

20 Administrative Closure in this matter. Staff recommended that all of the outstanding dockets

21 associated with Strawberry Water Company with a status of open and/or compliance due be closed,

22 including Docket Nos. W-03513A-98-0082 and W-01576A-98-0082.
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DOCKET NO. W-03513A-98~0082 ET AL.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Docket Nos. W-03513A-98-0082 and W-01576A-98-

0082 are hereby administratively closed.
I

DATED this 9 7 5 41 of April, 2010.
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LYN F
CHIEF MINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

Copies
this

foregoing mailed/delivered
day ofApril, 2010 to:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Jay L. Shapiro
Patrick J. Black
FENNEMORE CRAIG
3003 North Central Avenue, Suite 2600
Phoenix, AZ 85012
Attorneys for Pine Water Company

PINE-STRAWBERRY
WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
P.O. Box 134
Pine, AZ 85544

Robert Hardcastle, President
BROOKE UTILITIES, INC.
P.O. Box 82218
Bakersfield, CA 93380

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel
Legal Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 8500

Steven M. Olea, Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 850023
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By:

Debra Broyles _
Secretary to Lyn Farmer
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